

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8106 of 2020**

=====

RAJESHBHAI SOMABHAI VASAVA & 9 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH SECRETARY

=====

Appearance:

MR JEET J BHATT(6154) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,10,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
MR. KANVA M ANTANI, AGP, for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 16/07/2020

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr.Jeet Bhatt, learned advocate for the petitioners.

Issue Notice to the respondents, returnable on 13.08.2020. There shall be ad-interim relief in terms of para 24(G) of the petition. The Registry is directed to communicate the order through E-mail.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

BIMAL /MEHUL B. TUVAR